A dock is not considered substantial development if the fair market 
value of the dock does not exceed ten thousand dollars ($10,000), as adjusted for inflation 
by the Office of Financial Management every five years.  If subsequent construction 
having a fair market value exceeding two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) occurs 
within five years of completion of the prior construction, the subsequent construction shall 
be considered a substantial development. 

Under the Shoreline Management Act, some types of development are exempt from the 
requirement to apply for and receive a permit before beginning work per RCW